Name

Corliss, David
Engleman, Lexie
Barr, Richard
Stoddard, Diane
Wagner, Cynthia
Wagner, David
Mullins, Ed
Mehl, Joseph
Bradford, Mark
Olin, Wm.
McCullough, Scott
Kort, Robert
Ray, Stanley
Sherman, D
Ciesielski, Philip
Lawless, Michael
Urbanek, Ray
Khatib, Tarik
Hoelscher, J
Green, Douglas
Patrick, Michael
Zarnowiec, Stephen
Ward, Daniel
Stark, William
Tolefree, Eve

Assumptions

1. Est. Begin pensions 35 years except Police and Fire at 32 years

Top 25 Estimated Pensions

Job Title

City Manger
Fire Captain
Fire Div Chief
Asst City Mgr
Asst City Mgr
util. Dir.
Finance Director
FireLt.

Fire Chief
Police Chief
Planning

Fire Div Chief
Fire Cpatain
FirelLt.

Asst Utilities Dir
Asst Utilities Dir
Police Captain
Police Captain
Fire Div Chief
Fire Div Chief
Police Captain
Police Captain
Police Captain
Fire Div Chief
Fire Div Chief

2. Retirement age 62 except Police and Fire at age 55.

3.No COLA

4. NO SS for Police and Fire

2010
Wages

$152,391
$146,837
$137,742
$120,512
$118,275
$117,244
$114,598
$114,363
$113,420
$112,863
$111,388
$110,631
$108,457
$107,892
$106,562
$106,274
$106,169
$105,922
$105,413
$104,864
$104,543
$104,531
$104,376
$101,774
$101,603

Est. Beginning
Pension

$93,339
$117,470
$110,194
$73,814
$72,443
$71,812
$70,191
$91,490
$90,736
$90,290
$68,225
$88,505
$86,766
$86,314
$65,269
$65,093
$84,935
$84,738
$84,330
$83,891
$83,634
$83,625
$83,501
$81,419
$81,282

Avg Wage = 34,000
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Lawrence KS Government Employees

Est. Lifetime
Pension Payout

$2,240,148
$2,819,270
$2,644,646
$1,771,526
$1,738,643
$1,723,487
$1,684,591
$2,744,712
$2,722,080
$2,708,712
$1,637,404
$2,655,144
$2,602,968
$2,589,408
$1,566,461
$1,562,228
$2,548,056
$2,542,128
$2,529,912
$2,516,736
$2,509,032
$2,508,744
$2,505,024
$2,442,576
$2,438,472

Est SS Age
62

$22,000
S0
S0
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
S0
S0
S0
$22,000
S0
S0
S0
$22,000
$22,000
S0
S0
S0
S0
S0
S0
S0
S0
S0



