## **Lawrence KS Government Employees Top 25 Estimated Pensions**

Name	Job Title	2010 Wages	Est. Beginning Pension	Est. Lifetime Pension Payout	Est SS Age 62
Corliss, David	City Manger	\$152,391	\$93,339	\$2,240,148	\$22,000
Engleman, Lexie	Fire Captain	\$146,837	\$117,470	\$2,819,270	\$0
Barr, Richard	Fire Div Chief	\$137,742	\$110,194	\$2,644,646	\$0
Stoddard, Diane	Asst City Mgr	\$120,512	\$73,814	\$1,771,526	\$22,000
Wagner, Cynthia	Asst City Mgr	\$118,275	\$72,443	\$1,738,643	\$22,000
Wagner, David	Util. Dir.	\$117,244	\$71,812	\$1,723,487	\$22,000
Mullins, Ed	Finance Director	\$114,598	\$70,191	\$1,684,591	\$22,000
Mehl, Joseph	FireLt.	\$114,363	\$91,490	\$2,744,712	\$0
Bradford, Mark	Fire Chief	\$113,420	\$90,736	\$2,722,080	\$0
Olin, Wm.	Police Chief	\$112,863	\$90,290	\$2,708,712	\$0
McCullough, Scott	Planning	\$111,388	\$68,225	\$1,637,404	\$22,000
Kort, Robert	Fire Div Chief	\$110,631	\$88,505	\$2,655,144	\$0
Ray, Stanley	Fire Cpatain	\$108,457	\$86,766	\$2,602,968	\$0
Sherman, D	FireLt.	\$107,892	\$86,314	\$2,589,408	\$0
Ciesielski, Philip	Asst Utilities Dir	\$106,562	\$65,269	\$1,566,461	\$22,000
Lawless, Michael	Asst Utilities Dir	\$106,274	\$65,093	\$1,562,228	\$22,000
Urbanek, Ray	Police Captain	\$106,169	\$84,935	\$2,548,056	\$0
Khatib, Tarik	Police Captain	\$105,922	\$84,738	\$2,542,128	\$0
Hoelscher, J	Fire Div Chief	\$105,413	\$84,330	\$2,529,912	\$0
Green, Douglas	Fire Div Chief	\$104,864	\$83,891	\$2,516,736	\$0
Patrick, Michael	Police Captain	\$104,543	\$83,634	\$2,509,032	\$0
Zarnowiec, Stephen	Police Captain	\$104,531	\$83,625	\$2,508,744	\$0
Ward, Daniel	Police Captain	\$104,376	\$83,501	\$2,505,024	\$0
Stark, William	Fire Div Chief	\$101,774	\$81,419	\$2,442,576	\$0
Tolefree, Eve	Fire Div Chief	\$101,603	\$81,282	\$2,438,472	\$0

## Assumptions

1. Est. Begin pensions 35 years except Police and Fire at 32 years

Avg Wage = 34,000

<sup>2.</sup> Retirement age 62 except Police and Fire at age 55.

<sup>3.</sup> No COLA

<sup>4.</sup> NO SS for Police and Fire